CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. ONE (1)

FINAL

PROJECT: NW Railroad Sewer Improvements

OWNER: City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR: Lawson-Bonet Construction, Inc.

City Project No.: 616-11915

DATE: 18-Feb-2020

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE

Adiust contract quantities for final "As-Built” quantities:
"2." Increase Dir. Bote 1.5" FM to 450 LF (+70 LF @ $50.00 per LF) $ - $ 3,500.00
"4." Decrease J & B 4" Sve. Lateral to 20 LF (-20 LF @ $50.00 per LF) 1,000.00 -
"5." Increase Tie-ins to 3 EA (+1 EA @ $1,000.00 per EA) - 1,000.00
"7." Decrease R/R 8" Pvmts. to 33.13 SY (-56.87 SY @ $80.00 per SY) 4,549.60 -
"8." Decrease Limestone to 18.75 TN (-21.25 TN @ $60.00 per TN) 1,275.00 -
"9." Decrease Sawcut pavements to 86 LF (-104 LF @ $10.00 per LF) 1,040.00 -

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 786460 $ 4,500.00
NET CHANGE - DECREASE:[ $§  3,364.60

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated December 2, 2019, and all provisions

of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ 3,364.60 is hereby DEDUCTED FROM the original contract price and the
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 56,505.40 .
The contract time shall be INCREASED by Twenty (20) calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 26 Feb. 2020
Accepted: Date:

CONTRACTOR
Recommended: Date: 18-Feb-2020

T. C. Spandidr, Jr. P.E.

Approved: Date:

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR

Page 1 of 1




PROJECT BUDGET - Final
NW Railroad Sewer Improvements for the City of HAMMOND
18-Feb-2020 City project no.. 616-11915
Bi & g -B Constr.
ltE"I('jn ,QeSﬂp_tm g?lr;tr:agi fxt UNILTa‘;’v;{IJCr)]E on(ét)(T(I;:ISSION
1. Install/Open Cut 1.5" PE Force Main 470 LF | $ 1.00 | $ 470.00
2. Directional bore 1.5" PE Force Main 380 LF 50.00 19,000.00
3. Install LIFT STATION "LC" * 1 EA| 24,000.00 24,000.00
4. Jack & Bore 4" PVC Service lateral 40 LF 50.00 2,000.00
5. Tie-in to SSMH (N. Oak Street) 2EA| 1,000.00 2,000.00
6. Install Slab SOD 45 SY 20.00 900.00
7. Remove/replace 8" th, PCC Pavements 90 SY 80.00 7,200.00
8. Limestone 40 TN 60.00 2,400.00
9. Sawcut pavements 190 LF 10.00 1,900.00
Original Contract Amount* (items"1."-"9.":| $ 59,870.00
Change Order No, | (Final):| (3,364.60)
_ _ FINAL Construction Contract Amount:| $ 56,505.40
Other Costs: 3
A. Engineering Fees - 13.39% | $ 56,505 | $ 7,566.07
B. RPR Fees - _ 390% |[$ 56,505 2,203.71
C. Maps & Surveys -
D. Lab Costs/QC 200.00
E. Miscellaneous Costs 524 .82
. Sub-Total "Other Costs": | $ 10,494.60
Total Project Budget [expenditures]:[ § 67,000.00
* Bid item "3. Lift Station "LC" includes the following:
Duplex submersible grinder pumping equipment:
Each pump operating at 20 gpm @ 24' TDH equal to Barnes model SGVF2022L
Each pump: 2.0HP, 3,450 RPM, single phase/60 Hz/240v
Fiberglass Wet Well:
48" diameter x 8'0" deep
SS guide rails
PVC discharge piping and valves
Aluminum lid with access hatch
Control panel with four (4) floats for level control
Permanent electrical by City of Hammond
REVENUES
Proj. 616-11915 (f. "Club DeLuxe Sewer Impr.") $ 65,230.00
BCF 20-03 (approved 11/26/2019) 9,770.00
TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES:| $ 75,000.00
Project Surplus:] $§  8000.00

Prepared by T.C. Spangler, Jr., P.E. - 2/18/2020

Page 1 of 1



